

WOMEN IN THE ECONOMY COMMISSION (WIEC) MEETING

One tap mobile:

+16692545252,,16185611167# US (San Jose) +16692161590,,16185611167# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

+1 669 254 5252 US (San Jose) +1 669 216 1590 US (San Jose)

+1 646 828 7666 US (New York) +1 551 285 1373 US

Meeting ID: 161 8561 1167 Find your local number: https://www.zoomgov.com/u/abmeFSIwVI

Welcome and Introductions
Opening Business
Co-Chair, Senator Escamilla
Co-Chair, Senator Escamilla

A. Purpose of WIEC

B. Approval of the September 28, 2021 Meeting Minutes

3. <u>Utah Open & Public Meetings Act Training</u> Director McPeck

4. Subcommittee Updates

A. <u>Communications Meeting</u> Co-Chair, Commissioner Freigang

i. Letter to Legislators

B. Policy Meeting Representative Weight

i. Nomination: Gabriella Archuleta, YWCA Utah

C. Research Meeting Commissioner Cotti

D. Executive Meeting Co-Chair, Commissioner Freigang

Public Comment
New Business
Co-Chair, Senator Escamilla
Co-Chair, Senator Escamilla

A. **Upcoming Meetings**

January 25, 2022 2:00 P.M. - 4:00 P.M. March 22, 2022 2:00 P.M. - 4:00 P.M.

7. Adjournment Co-Chair Senator Escamilla

The Commission's Purpose Is To:

(A) Increase Public And Government Understanding Of The Current And Future Impact And Needs Of The State's Women In The Economy And How Those Needs May Be Most Effectively And Efficiently Met;

(B) Identify And Recommend Implementation Of Specific Policies, Procedures, And Programs To Respond To The Rights, Needs, And Impact Of Women In The Economy; And

(C) Facilitate Coordination Of The Functions Of Public And Private Entities Concerned With Women In The Economy.

jobs.utah.gov/edo/womeneconomy

utah.gov/women

